
CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
Bids Received: Friday, March 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. 
 

 
 

Total Contract 
Price 

Item No. 1 – 1,300 Lin. Ft. of Furnish 
and Install 8-Inch Water Main and 
Fittings 

Item No. 2 – 1 Furnish and Install 
8-Inch Gate Valve & Box 

Bidders:  Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI 
2180 S. Springdale Rd., New Berlin 53146 

 
$1,234,411.15 

 
$76.00 

 
$98,800.00 

 
$1,595.00 

 
$1,595.00 

PTS Contractors, Inc. 
4075 Eaton Rd., Green Bay 54311 

 
$1,323,604.95 

 
100.00 

 
130,000.00 

 
1,630.00 

 
1,630.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. 
N2768 County Road P, Rubicon 53078 

 
$1,324,442.70 

 
89.00 

 
115,700.00 

 
2,280.00 

 
2,280.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. 
N50 W23076 Betker Rd., Pewaukee 53072 

 
$1,400,315.40 

 
103.00 

 
133,900.00 

 
2,000.00 

 
2,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. 
8617 W. Kaul Ave., Milwaukee 53225 

 
$1,476,680.75 

 
100.00 

 
130,000.00 

 
1,800.00 

 
1,800.00 

Musson Brothers, Inc. 
4215 North 124th St., Brookfield 53005 

 
$1,537,395.50 

 
145.00 

 
188,500.00 

 
2,400.00 

 
2,400.00 

 
 
  Item No. 3 – 4 Furnish and Install 

Hydrant Assembly 
Item No. 4 – 8 Connect 1-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL1) 

Item No. 5 – 9 Connect 1-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL2) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $5,250.00 $21,000.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $1,385.00 $12,465.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $5,120.00 20,480.00 1,140.00 9,120.00 1,310.00 11,790.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $6,500.00 26,000.00 725.00 5,800.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $6,200.00 24,800.00 1,380.00 11,040.00 1,830.00 16,470.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5,500.00 22,000.00 1,100.00 8,800.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $7,000.00 28,000.00 2,000.00 16,000.00 2,360.00 21,240.00 
 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 Item No. 6 – 15 Connect 1-Inch Service 

Lateral (SL3) 
Item No. 7 – 13 Connect 1 1/4-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL4) 

Item No. 8 – 1 Connect 1 1/4-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL5) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $2,060.00 $30,900.00 $2,300.00 $29,900.00 $1,385.00 $1,385.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $1,920.00 28,800.00 3,260.00 42,380.00 1,920.00 1,920.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $1,750.00 26,250.00 2,300.00 29,900.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $2,400.00 36,000.00 3,100.00 40,300.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $2,000.00 30,000.00 4,000.00 52,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $3,250.00 48,750.00 4,200.00 54,600.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 
 
 Item No. 9 – 10 Furnish and Install 

Curb Box & Rod (if needed) 
Item No. 10 – 10 Furnish and Install 
Curb Stop (if needed) 

Item No. 11 – 3 Abandon Existing 
Hydrant 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $575.00 $5,750.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $100.00 1,000.00 175.00 1,750.00 425.00 1,275.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $1,100.00 11,000.00 600.00 6,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $950.00 9,500.00 1,220.00 12,200.00 500.00 1,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $75.00 750.00 125.00 1,250.00 750.00 2,250.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $70.00 700.00 110.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 
 
 Item No. 12 – 1 Abandon Valve Boxes 

& Manholes 
Item No. 13 – 1,555 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 
Sanitary Sewer Relay 

Item No. 14 – 31 Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch 
Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 

Bidders: Lump Sum Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $3,300.00 $144.00 $223,920.00 $217.00 $6,727.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $6,900.00 118.00 183,490.00 308.00 9,548.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $750.00 143.00 222,365.00 310.00 9,610.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $2,000.00 202.00 314,110.00 179.00 5,549.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $3,000.00 159.00 247,245.00 275.00 8,525.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $5,000.00 202.00 314,110.00 179.00 5,549.00 
 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 Item No. 15 – 42 Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch 

Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with 
Outside Drop 

Item No. 16 – 6 Sanitary Manhole 
Chimney Seals 
 

Item No. 17 – 1,380 Lin. Ft. of 
45 - 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral 
Replacement (Open Cut) 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $445.00 $18,690.00 $525.00 $3,150.00 $87.00 $120,060.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $350.00 14,700.00 500.00 3,000.00 104.00 143,520.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $525.00 22,050.00 400.00 2,400.00 105.00 144,900.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $224.00 9,408.00 320.00 1,920.00 125.00 172,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $450.00 18,900.00 475.00 2,850.00 125.00 172,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $224.00 9,408.00 320.00 1,920.00 125.00 172,500.00 
 
 Item No. 18 – 180 Lin. Ft. of 6 - 6-Inch 

Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe 
Bursting) 

Item No. 19 – 6 Excavation and 
Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way 
(Pipe Bursting) 

Item No. 20 – 45 Vert. Ft. of 6-Inch 
PVC Sanitary Lateral Riser 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $130.00 $23,400.00 $1,495.00 $8,970.00 $83.00 $3,735.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $72.00 12,960.00 960.00 5,760.00 75.00 3,375.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $150.00 27,000.00 850.00 5,100.00 20.00 900.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $128.00 23,040.00 200.00 1,200.00 75.00 3,375.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $150.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 125.00 5,625.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $128.00 23,040.00 200.00 1,200.00 75.00 3,375.00 
 
 
 

Item No. 21 – 1 805 E. College Avenue 
Lateral Installation 

Item No. 22 – 1 117 Tenny Avenue 
Lateral Installation 

Item No. 23 – 415 Lin. Ft. of  
Abandon 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $7.00 $2,905.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8,290.00 8,290.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 14.00 5,810.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $10,500.00 10,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00 16.00 6,640.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 7.00 2,905.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $10,500.00 10,500.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 6.00 2,490.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 7.00 2,905.00 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 Item No. 24 – 1,555 Lin. Ft. of Pre-

Paving Main Line Sanitary Sewer 
Televising 

Item No. 25 – 51 Pre-Paving Sanitary 
Lateral Sewer Televising 
 

Item No. 26 – 920 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 
Storm Sewer Lining (CIPP) 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $2.00 $3,110.00 $206.00 $10,506.00 $26.00 $23,920.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $2.10 3,265.50 465.00 23,715.00 26.00 23,920.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $2.00 3,110.00 215.00 10,965.00 27.25 25,070.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $1.90 2,954.50 200.00 10,200.00 25.25 23,230.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $2.00 3,110.00 225.00 11,475.00 26.00 23,920.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $2.00 3,110.00 200.00 10,200.00 26.00 23,920.00 
 
 Item No. 27 – 51 Lin. Ft. of 24-Inch 

Storm Sewer (RCSP) 
 

Item No. 28 – 210 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 
Storm Sewer (RCSP) 
 

Item No. 29 – 1 12-Inch Storm Sewer 
spot repair 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $138.00 $7,038.00 $136.00 $28,560.00 $2,240.00 $2,240.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $140.00 7,140.00 110.00 23,100.00 2,620.00 2,620.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $120.00 6,120.00 100.00 21,000.00 4,450.00 4,450.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $182.00 9,282.00 167.00 35,070.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $165.00 8,415.00 125.00 26,250.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $85.00 4,335.00 73.00 15,330.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 
 
 Item No. 30 – 20 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 
Item No. 31 – 73 Vert. Ft. of Standard 
Storm Inlets 

Item No. 32 – 30 Vert. Ft. of Standard 
Storm Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $51.00 $1,020.00 $263.00 $19,199.00 $324.00 $9,720.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $160.00 3,200.00 310.00 22,630.00 502.00 15,060.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $75.00 1,500.00 280.00 20,440.00 440.00 13,200.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $60.00 1,200.00 182.00 13,286.00 208.00 6,240.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $75.00 1,550.00 200.00 14,600.00 215.00 6,450.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $85.00 1,700.00 165.00 12,045.00 390.00 11,700.00 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 
 Item No. 33 – 5 Vert. Ft. of  

Rehabilitate Storm Manhole with 
Cementious Liner 

Item No. 34 – 1 Chimney 
Replacement 

Item No. 35 – 1,181 Lin. Ft. of 
Pre-Paving Main Line Storm Sewer 
Televising 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $350.00 $1,750.00 $790.00 $790.00 $2.00 $2,362.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 560.00 560.00 2.05 2,421.05 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $375.00 1,875.00 850.00 850.00 2.00 2,362.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $340.00 1,700.00 805.00 805.00 1.90 2,243.90 
MJ Construction, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 750.00 750.00 2.00 2,362.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 2.50 2,952.50 
 
 Item No. 36 – 8,200 Sq. Ft. of Walk 

and Approach Removal 
Item No. 37 – 2,700 Lin. Ft. of 
Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal 

Item No. 38 – 4,200 Sq. Yds. of 
Pavement Removal - Reconstruction 
Areas 

Bidders: Unit  Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $1.25 $10,250.00 $4.10 $11,070.00 $6.20 $26,040.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $1.00 8,200.00 2.50 6,750.00 13.10 55,020.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $1.30 10,660.00 4.30 11,610.00 6.50 27,300.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $1.20 9,840.00 4.00 10,800.00 6.00 25,200.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $0.91 7,462.00 6.10 16,470.00 17.00 71,400.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $0.30 2,460.00 3.00 8,100.00 20.00 84,000.00 
 
 Item No. 39 – 1,400 Sq. Yds. of 

Pavement Removal - Rehabilitation 
Areas 

Item No. 40 – 275 Lin. Ft. of 
Sawcutting at Pavement Limits 

Item No. 41 – 3,600 Tons of 
1 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit  Total 
UPI $6.20 $8,680.00 $3.00 $825.00 $14.50 $52,200.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $3.90 5,460.00 3.60 990.00 15.30 55,080.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $6.50 9,100.00 5.00 1,375.00 15.00 54,000.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $6.00 8,400.00 3.00 825.00 14.00 50,400.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5.25 7,350.00 2.25 618.75 16.00 57,600.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $15.00 21,000.00 3.00 825.00 15.00 54,000.00 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 
 Item No. 42 – 400 Tons of 1 1/4-Inch 

Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes 
Undercut) 

Item No. 43 –  900 Tons of 3-Inch 
Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes 
Undercut) 

Item No. 44 –  2,000 Sq. Yds. of  
Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $10.30 $4,120.00 $12.40 $11,160.00 $3.10 $6,200.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $25.00 10,000.00 27.15 24,435.00 2.20 4,400.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $11.00 4,400.00 13.00 11,700.00 3.25 6,500.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $10.00 4,000.00 12.00 10,800.00 3.00 6,000.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $25.75 10,300.00 25.75 23,175.00 2.50 5,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $25.00 10,000.00 25.00 22,500.00 2.50 5,000.00 
 
 Item No. 45 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 46 – 1,375 Lin. Ft. of 

Shaping and Grading Roadway Base 
Item No. 47 – 2,700 Lin. Ft. of 
30-Inch Combination Concrete Curb 
and Gutter 

Bidders: Lump Sum Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $8,800.00 $20.00 $27,500.00 $14.50 $39,150.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8,300.00 6.20 8,525.00 19.80 53,460.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $25,000.00 18.30 25,162.50 15.10 40,770.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $13,100.00 17.00 23,375.00 14.00 37,800.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $12,500.00 6.25 8,593.75 19.50 52,650.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $9,000.00 10.00 13,750.00 14.00 37,800.00 
 
 Item No. 48 – 250 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal and 
Replacement 

Item No. 49 –  50 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 
Curb - Pedestrian 

Item No. 50 – 4,300 Sq. Ft. of New 
4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb 
Ramps 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $41.20 $10,300.00 $41.20 $2,060.00 $4.25 $18,275.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $26.30 6,575.00 25.50 1,275.00 4.10 17,630.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $43.10 10,775.00 43.10 2,155.00 4.40 18,920.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $40.00 10,000.00 40.00 2,000.00 4.10 17,630.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $30.00 7,500.00 26.00 1,300.00 5.00 21,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $40.00 10,000.00 40.00 2,000.00 4.10 17,630.00 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 Item No. 51 – 5,500 Sq. Ft. of New  

6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive 
Approach 

Item No. 52 – 192 Sq. Ft. of 
Detectable Warning Field 

Item No. 53 – 225 Tons of HMA 
Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1, PG 
64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $4.65 $25,575.00 $41.20 $7,910.40 $75.20 $16,920.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $4.45 24,475.00 33.70 6,470.40 54.50 12,262.50 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $4.90 26,950.00 43.10 8,275.20 78.00 17,550.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $4.50 24,750.00 40.00 7,680.00 52.80 11,880.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5.00 27,500.00 34.50 6,624.00 53.50 12,037.50 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $4.50 24,750.00 40.00 7,680.00 73.00 16,425.00 
 
 Item No. 54 – 150 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 12.5 mm, Type E-1, 
PG 64-28 

Item No. 55 – 185 Tons of HMA 
Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1, 
PG 64-28 

Item No. 56 – 4,050 Sq. Yds. of 
8-Inch Concrete Pavement 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $76.20 $11,430.00 $77.25 $14,291.25 $27.85 $112,792.50 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $70.00 10,500.00 70.00 12,950.00 38.50 155,925.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $80.00 12,000.00 81.00 14,985.00 29.12 117,936.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $68.00 10,200.00 68.00 12,580.00 27.00 109,350.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $68.67 10,300.50 68.25 12,626.25 37.75 152,887.50 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $74.00 11,100.00 75.00 13,875.00 27.00 109,350.00 
 
 Item No. 57 –  800 Sq. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Concrete Pavement Removal and 
Replacement 
 

Item No. 58 – 500 Sq. Ft. of 5-Inch 
HMA Blend Area Pavement 

Item No. 59 – 350 Sq. Yds. of 
Pavement Patching, Temporary, 
2-Inch 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $8.25 $6,600.00 $6.20 $3,100.00 $31.00 $10,850.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8.10 6,480.00 8.15 4,075.00 26.30 9,205.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $8.60 6,880.00 6.50 3,250.00 32.00 11,200.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.00 6,400.00 7.90 3,950.00 25.50 8,925.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5.63 4,504.00 8.00 4,000.00 25.75 9,012.50 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $8.00 6,400.00 6.00 3,000.00 32.00 11,200.00 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 Item No. 60 – 100 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

HMA Pavement 
Item No. 61 – 350 Lin. Ft. of 
Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 
4-Inch 

Item No. 62 – 650 Lin. Ft. of 
Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy,  
6-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $14.50 $1,450.00 $2.50 $875.00 $7.75 $5,037.50 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8.15 815.00 2.50 875.00 7.75 5,037.50 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $15.10 1,510.00 2.60 910.00 11.80 7,670.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $7.90 790.00 2.40 840.00 11.00 7,150.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $8.00 800.00 1.50 525.00 12.00 7,800.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $15.00 1,500.00 2.40 840.00 7.50 4,875.00 
 
 Item No. 63 – 140 Lin. Ft. of Pavement 

Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch 
Item No. 64 – 50 Lin. Ft. of Pavement 
Marking, White, Epoxy, 8-Inch 

Item No. 65 – 1 Pavement Marking, 
White, Epoxy, Type 3 Arrow 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $10.20 $1,428.00 $4.95 247.50 $325.00 $325.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $10.20 1,428.00 5.00 250.00 325.00 325.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $18.10 2,534.00 6.50 325.00 540.00 540.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $16.80 2,352.00 6.00 300.00 500.00 500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $15.00 2,100.00 2.50 125.00 350.00 350.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $9.90 1,386.00 4.80 240.00 315.00 315.00 
 
 Item No. 66 – 1 Pavement Marking, 

White, Epoxy, Type 2 Arrow 
 

Item No. 67 – 1 Pavement Marking, 
White, Epoxy, Words “Only” 

Item No. 68 – 2 Pavement Marking 
Removal, Arrows 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $280.00 $280.00 $300.00 $300.00 $62.00 $124.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $280.00 280.00 300.00 300.00 62.00 124.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $380.00 380.00 325.00 325.00 175.00 350.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $350.00 350.00 300.00 300.00 150.00 300.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $325.00 325.00 350.00 350.00 200.00 400.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $270.00 270.00 290.00 290.00 60.00 120.00 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“A” - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 
 
 Item No. 69 – 2,000 Sq. Yds. of 

Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping) 
Item No. 70 –  20 Lin. Ft. of Silt 
Fence, Delivered, Installed and 
Maintained 

Item No. 71 –  20 Straw Bales 
Delivered, Installed and Maintained 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $7.70 15,400.00 $5.00 $100.00 $15.00 $300.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $7.70 15,400.00 6.20 124.00 20.50 410.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 6.50 130.00 21.50 430.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 5.00 100.00 20.00 400.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 6.30 126.00 21.00 420.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 6.00 120.00 25.00 500.00 
 
 Item No. 72 – 27 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection 
Item No. 73 –  20 Extra Bags of 
Cement for High-Early-Strength 
Concrete 
 

Item No. 74 – 1 Bench/Invert/Trough 
Work Minor 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $46.00 $1,242.00 $10.30 $206.00 $580.00 $580.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $62.00 1,674.00 15.50 310.00 1,030.00 1,030.00 
American Sewer Services, Inc. $64.00 1,728.00 11.00 220.00 1,250.00 1,250.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $60.00 1,620.00 10.00 200.00 600.00 600.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $63.00 1,701.00 31.50 630.00 500.00 500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $65.00 1,755.00 10.00 200.00 500.00 500.00 
 
 
 Budget: $1,613,000 
 
Acc.# 2010.68290 $658,000 
 7399.68290.71480 $705,000 
 7399.68290.71430 $250,000  
 
 
O:/PROJECTS/2016_Tenny Ave/Contract_Bid/Bid Tabs/Bid Tabs_Tenny Improvements  - Concrete 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
Bids Received: Friday, March 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. 
 

 
 

Total Contract 
Price 

Item No. 1 – 1,300 Lin. Ft. of Furnish 
and Install 8-Inch Water Main and 
Fittings 

Item No. 2 – 1 Furnish and Install 
8-Inch Gate Valve & Box 

Bidders:  Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI 
2180 S. Springdale Rd., New Berlin 53146 

 
$1,190,389.50 

 
$76.00 

 
$98,800.00 

 
$1,595.00 

 
$1,595.00 

PTS Contractors, Inc. 
4075 Eaton Rd., Green Bay 54311 

 
$1,211,366.04 

 
100.00 

 
130,000.00 

 
1,630.00 

 
1,630.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. 
N50 W23076 Betker Rd., Pewaukee 53072 

 
$1,368,492.40 

 
103.00 

 
133,900.00 

 
2,000.00 

 
2,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. 
8617 W. Kaul Ave., Milwaukee 53225 

 
$1,398,382.00 

 
100.00 

 
130,000.00 

 
1,800.00 

 
1,800.00 

Musson Brothers, Inc. 
4215 North 124th St., Brookfield 53005 

 
$1,488,067.00 

 
145.00 

 
188,500.00 

 
2,400.00 

 
2,400.00 

 
 
  Item No. 3 – 4 Furnish and Install 

Hydrant Assembly 
Item No. 4 – 8 Connect 1-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL1) 

Item No. 5 – 9 Connect 1-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL2) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $5,250.00 $21,000.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $1,385.00 $12,465.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $5,120.00 20,480.00 1,140.00 9,120.00 1,310.00 11,790.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $6,200.00 24,800.00 1,380.00 11,040.00 1,830.00 16,470.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5,500.00 22,000.00 1,100.00 8,800.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $7,000.00 28,000.00 2,000.00 16,000.00 2,360.00 21,240.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 6 – 15 Connect 1-Inch Service 

Lateral (SL3) 
Item No. 7 – 13 Connect 1 1/4-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL4) 

Item No. 8 – 1 Connect 1 1/4-Inch 
Service Lateral (SL5) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $2,060.00 $30,900.00 $2,300.00 $29,900.00 $1,385.00 $1,385.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $1,920.00 28,800.00 3,260.00 42,380.00 1,920.00 1,920.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $2,400.00 36,000.00 3,100.00 40,300.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $2,000.00 30,000.00 4,000.00 52,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $3,250.00 48,750.00 4,200.00 54,600.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 
 
 
 Item No. 9 – 10 Furnish and Install 

Curb Box & Rod (if needed) 
Item No. 10 – 10 Furnish and Install 
Curb Stop (if needed) 

Item No. 11 – 3 Abandon Existing 
Hydrant 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $575.00 $5,750.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $100.00 1,000.00 175.00 1,750.00 425.00 1,275.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $950.00 9,500.00 1,220.00 12,200.00 500.00 1,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $75.00 750.00 125.00 1,250.00 750.00 2,250.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $70.00 700.00 110.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 
 
 
 Item No. 12 – 1 Abandon Valve Boxes 

& Manholes 
Item No. 13 – 1,555 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 
Sanitary Sewer Relay 

Item No. 14 – 31 Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch 
Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 

Bidders: Lump Sum Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $3,300.00 $144.00 $223,920.00 $217.00 $6,727.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $6,900.00 118.00 183,490.00 308.00 9,548.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $2,000.00 202.00 314,110.00 179.00 5,549.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $3,000.00 159.00 247,245.00 275.00 8,525.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $5,000.00 202.00 314,110.00 179.00 5,549.00 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 15 – 42 Vert. Ft. of 48-Inch 

Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole with 
Outside Drop 

Item No. 16 – 6 Sanitary Manhole 
Chimney Seals 

Item No. 17 – 1,380 Lin. Ft. of 
45 - 6-Inch Sanitary Lateral 
Replacement (Open Cut) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $445.00 $18,690.00 $525.00 $3,150.00 $87.00 $120,060.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $350.00 14,700.00 500.00 3,000.00 104.00 143,520.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $224.00 9,408.00 320.00 1,920.00 125.00 172,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $450.00 18,900.00 475.00 2,850.00 125.00 172,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $224.00 9,408.00 320.00 1,920.00 125.00 172,500.00 
 
 
 Item No. 18 – 180 Lin. Ft. of 6 - 6-Inch 

Sanitary Lateral Replacement (Pipe 
Bursting) 

Item No. 19 – 6 Excavation and 
Lateral Connection at Right-of-Way 
(Pipe Bursting) 

Item No. 20 – 45 Vert. Ft. of 6-Inch 
PVC Sanitary Lateral Riser 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $130.00 $23,400.00 $1,495.00 $8,970.00 $83.00 $3,735.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $72.00 12,960.00 960.00 5,760.00 75.00 3,375.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $128.00 23,040.00 200.00 1,200.00 75.00 3,375.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $150.00 27,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00 125.00 5,625.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $128.00 23,040.00 200.00 1,200.00 75.00 3,375.00 
 
 
 
 

Item No. 21 – 1 805 E. College Avenue 
Lateral Installation 

Item No. 22 – 1 117 Tenny Avenue 
Lateral Installation 

Item No. 23 – 415 Lin. Ft. of 
Abandon 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $7.00 $2,905.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8,290.00 8,290.00 9,900.00 9,900.00 14.00 5,810.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 7.00 2,905.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $10,500.00 10,500.00 11,000.00 11,000.00 6.00 2,490.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 7.00 2,905.00 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 24 – 1,555 Lin. Ft. of 

Pre-Paving Main Line Sanitary Sewer 
Televising 

Item No. 25 – 51 Pre-Paving Sanitary 
Lateral Sewer Televising 
 

Item No. 26 – 920 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 
Storm Sewer Lining (CIPP) 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $2.00 $3,110.00 $206.00 $10,506.00 $26.00 $23,920.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $2.10 3,265.50 465.00 23,715.00 26.00 23,920.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $1.90 2,954.50 200.00 10,200.00 258.25 23,230.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $2.00 3,110.00 63.00 3,213.00 27.00 24,840.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $2.00 3,110.00 200.00 10,200.00 26.00 23,920.00 
 
 
 Item No. 27 – 51 Lin. Ft. of 24-Inch 

Storm Sewer (RCSP) 
 

Item No. 28 – 210 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 
Storm Sewer (RCSP) 
 

Item No. 29 – 1 12-Inch Storm Sewer 
spot repair 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $138.00 $7,038.00 $136.00 $28,560.00 $2,240.00 $2,240.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $140.00 7,140.00 110.00 23,100.00 2,620.00 2,620.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $182.00 9,282.00 167.00 35,070.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $165.00 8,415.00 125.00 26,250.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $85.00 4,335.00 73.00 15,330.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 
 
 
 Item No. 30 – 20 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 
Item No. 31 – 73 Vert. Ft. of Standard 
Storm Inlets 

Item No. 32 – 30 Vert. Ft. of Standard 
Storm Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $51.00 $1,020.00 $263.00 $19,199.00 $324.00 $9,720.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $160.00 3,200.00 310.00 22,630.00 502.00 15,060.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $60.00 1,200.00 182.00 13,286.00 208.00 6,240.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $75.00 1,500.00 200.00 14,600.00 215.00 6,450.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $85.00 1,700.00 165.00 12,045.00 390.00 11,700.00 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 33 – 5 Vert. Ft. of  

Rehabilitate Storm Manhole with 
Cementious Liner 

Item No. 34 – 1 Chimney 
Replacement 

Item No. 35 – 1,181 Lin. Ft. of 
Pre-Paving Main Line Storm Sewer 
Televising 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $350.00 $1,750.00 $790.00 $790.00 $2.00 $2,362.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 560.00 560.00 2.05 2,421.05 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $340.00 1,700.00 805.00 805.00 1.90 2,243.90 
MJ Construction, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 750.00 750.00 2.00 2,362.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $350.00 1,750.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 3.00 3,543.00 
 
 
 Item No. 36 – 8,200 Sq. Ft. of Walk 

and Approach Removal 
Item No. 37 – 2,700 Lin. Ft. of 
Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal 

Item No. 38 – 4,200 Sq. Yds. of 
Pavement Removal - Reconstruction 
Areas 

Bidders: Unit  Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $1.25 $10,250.00 $4.10 $11,070.00 $6.20 $26,040.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $1.00 8,200.00 2.50 6,750.00 13.10 55,020.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $1.20 9,840.00 4.00 10,800.00 6.00 25,200.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $0.91 7,462.00 6.10 16,470.00 18.15 76,230.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $0.30 2,460.00 3.00 8,100.00 20.00 84,000.00 
 
 
 Item No. 39 – 1,400 Sq. Yds. of 

Pavement Removal - Rehabilitation 
Areas 

Item No. 40 – 275 Lin. Ft. of 
Sawcutting at Pavement Limits 

Item No. 41 – 3,600 Tons of 
1 1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit  Total 
UPI $6.20 $8,680.00 $3.00 $825.00 $14.50 $52,200.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $3.90 5,460.00 3.60 990.00 15.30 55,080.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $6.00 8,400.00 3.00 825.00 16.00 57,600.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5.25 7,350.00 2.50 687.50 16.00 57,600.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $15.00 21,000.00 3.00 825.00 15.00 54,000.00 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 42 – 400 Tons of 1 1/4-Inch 

Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes 
Undercut) 

Item No. 43 –  900 Tons of 3-Inch 
Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes 
Undercut) 

Item No. 44 – 2,000 Sq. Yds. of  
Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $10.30 $4,120.00 $12.40 $11,160.00 $3.10 $6,200.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $25.00 10,000.00 27.15 24,435.00 2.20 4,400.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $10.00 4,000.00 12.00 10,800.00 3.00 6,000.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $28.20 11,280.00 28.20 25,380.00 2.50 5,000.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $25.00 10,000.00 25.00 22,500.00 2.50 5,000.00 
 
 
 Item No. 45 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 46 – 1,375 Lin. Ft. of 

Shaping and Grading Roadway Base 
Item No. 47 – 2,700 Lin. Ft. of 
30-Inch Combination Concrete Curb 
and Gutter 

Bidders: Lump Sum Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $8,800.00 $20.00 $27,500.00 $14.50 $39,150.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8,300.00 6.20 8,525.00 14.50 39,150.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $18,600.00 19.00 26,125.00 14.00 37,800.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $12,500.00 5.30 7,287.50 20.30 54,810.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $9,000.00 10.00 13,750.00 14.00 37,800.00 
 
 
 Item No. 48 – 250 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal and 
Replacement 

Item No. 49 –  50 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 
Curb - Pedestrian 

Item No. 50 – 4,300 Sq. Ft. of New 
4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb 
Ramps 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $41.20 $10,300.00 $41.20 $2,060.00 $4.25 $18,275.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $26.30 6,575.00 25.50 1,275.00 4.20 18,060.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $40.00 10,000.00 40.00 2,000.00 4.10 17,630.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $32.00 8,000.00 27.50 1,375.00 4.70 20,210.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $40.00 10,000.00 40.00 2,000.00 4.10 17,630.00 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 51 – 5,500 Sq. Ft. of New 

6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive 
Approach 

Item No. 52 – 192 Sq. Ft. of 
Detectable Warning Field 

Item No. 53 – 1,000 Tons of HMA 
Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1, PG 
64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $4.65 $25,575.00 $41.20 $7,910.40 $56.00 $56,000.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $4.55 25,025.00 33.70 6,470.40 51.51 51,510.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $4.50 24,750.00 40.00 7,680.00 54.00 54,000.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $5.50 30,250.00 37.50 7,200.00 55.50 55,500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $4.50 24,750.00 40.00 7,680.00 54.00 54,000.00 
 
 
 
 

Item No. 54 – 150 Tons of HMA 
Pavement, 12.5 mm, Type E-1, 
PG 64-28 

Item No. 55 – 675 Tons of HMA 
Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1, 
PG 64-28 

Item No. 56 – INTENTIONALLY 
LEFT BLANK 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total   
UPI $61.00 $9,150.00 $66.00 $44,550.00   
PTS Contractors, Inc. $56.51 8,476.20 59.67 40,277.25   
Globe Contractors, Inc. $59.00 8,850.00 64.00 43,200.00   
MJ Construction, Inc. $60.50 9,075.00 65.50 44,212.50   
Musson Brothers, Inc. $59.00 8,850.00 64.00 43,200.00   
 
 
 Item No. 57 –  800 Sq. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Concrete Pavement Removal and 
Replacement 

Item No. 58 – INTENTIONALLY 
LEFT BLANK 

Item No. 59 – 350 Sq. Yds. of 
Pavement Patching, Temporary, 
2-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total   Unit Total 
UPI $8.25 $6,600.00   $31.00 $10,850.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8.10 6,480.00   $26.01 9,103.50 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.00 6,400.00   25.50 8,925.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $6.00 4,800.00   28.00 9,800.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $8.00 6,400.00   30.00 10,500.00 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 60 – 100 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

HMA Pavement 
Item No. 61 – 350 Lin. Ft. of 
Pavement Markings, Yellow, Epoxy, 
4-Inch 

Item No. 62 – 650 Lin. Ft. of 
Pavement Markings, White, Epoxy,  
6-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $14.50 $1,450.00 $2.50 $875.00 $7.75 $5,037.50 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $10.20 1,020.00 1.68 589.05 6.32 2,213.40 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $10.00 1,000.00 1.20 420.00 5.90 3,835.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $11.50 1,150.00 1.30 455.00 11.35 7,377.50 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $15.00 1,500.00 1.65 577.50 6.20 4,030.00 
 
 
 Item No. 63 – 140 Lin. Ft. of Pavement 

Markings, White, Epoxy, 18-Inch 
Item No. 64 – 50 Lin. Ft. of Pavement 
Marking, White, Epoxy, 8-Inch 

Item No. 65 – 1 Pavement Marking, 
White, Epoxy, Type 3 Arrow 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $10.20 $1,428.00 $4.95 $247.50 $325.00 $325.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $8.47 1,185.24 3.32 165.75 280.50 280.50 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.60 1,204.00 3.00 150.00 260.00 260.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $13.00 1,820.00 2.10 105.00 350.00 350.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $8.30 1,162.00 3.25 162.50 275.00 275.00 
 
 
 Item No. 66 – 1 Pavement Marking, 

White, Epoxy, Type 2 Arrow 
 

Item No. 67 – 1 Pavement Marking, 
White, Epoxy, Words “Only” 

Item No. 68 – 2 Pavement Marking 
Removal, Arrows 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $280.00 $280.00 $300.00 $300.00 $62.00 $124.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $234.60 234.60 265.20 265.20 61.20 122.40 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $170.00 170.00 180.00 180.00 150.00 300.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $310.00 310.00 340.00 340.00 165.00 330.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $230.00 230.00 260.00 260.00 60.00 120.00 
 
 



CITY OF WAUKESHA 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORK 

TENNY AVENUE 
UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS 

“B” - ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
 

 
 
 Item No. 69 – 2,000 Sq. Yds. of 

Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping) 
Item No. 70 –  20 Lin. Ft. of Silt 
Fence, Delivered, Installed and 
Maintained 

Item No. 71 –  20 Straw Bales 
Delivered, Installed and Maintained 
 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $7.70 $15,400.00 $5.00 $100.00 $15.00 $300.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $7.70 15,400.00 6.20 124.00 20.50 410.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 5.00 100.00 20.00 400.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $8.20 16,400.00 7.50 150.00 22.50 450.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $8.00 16,000.00 6.00 120.00 25.00 500.00 
 
 
 Item No. 72 – 27 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection 
Item No. 73 –  20 Extra Bags of 
Cement for High-Early-Strength 
Concrete 

Item No. 74 – 1 Bench/Invert/Trough 
Work Minor 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 
UPI $46.00 $1,242.00 $10.30 $206.00 $580.00 $580.00 
PTS Contractors, Inc. $62.00 1,674.00 15.50 310.00 1,030.00 1,030.00 
Globe Contractors, Inc. $60.00 1,620.00 10.00 200.00 600.00 600.00 
MJ Construction, Inc. $50.00 1,350.00 29.50 590.00 500.00 500.00 
Musson Brothers, Inc. $65.00 1,755.00 10.00 200.00 500.00 500.00 
 
 Budget: $1,613,000 
 
Acc.# 2010.68290 $658,000 
 7399.68290.71480 $705,000 
 7399.68290.71430 $250,000 
 
 
 
 
O:/PROJECTS/2016_Tenny Ave/Contract_Bid/Bid Tabs/Bid Tabs_Tenny Improvements  - Asphalt 


	Bid Tabs_Tenny Improvements - Concrete
	Bids Received: Friday, March 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

	Bid Tabs_Tenny Improvements - Asphalt
	Bids Received: Friday, March 11, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.


